

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



West Karbi Anglong, Judicial Courts & Offices compound, Sai – Ali, Hamren, Pin: 782486, West Karbi Anglong, Assam Email- dlsawestka@gmail.com, Contact No-6901281649 জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকাৰী, পশ্চিম কাৰ্বি আংলং,হামৰেণ।

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTIFICATION DATED 26.03.2025

Date: 28th March, 2025

In partial modification to the Notice of this establishment dated 26.03.2025, candidates are hereby requested refer to the following with regards to venue of the Written Examination for the post of Lower Division Assistant.

Date	Reporting Time	Exam Time	Exam duration	Venue
30.03.2025 (Sunday)	9:30 A.M	10:00 A.M	2 hours and 30 minutes	Hamren Govt. Higher Secondary School, Old market, Hamren

Other terms & conditions will remain same as per notification dated 26.03.2025.

Inform all concerned.

District & Session's Judge-cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

Memo No: DLSA/WKA/2025/ 382-386 Dated the 28th March, 2025.

Copy to:

1/ The System Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren . She is directed to upload the notice in the official website.

- 2. The Ld. CJM-cum Civil Judge (Sr. Div), WKA, Hamren, for kind information.
- 3. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, WKA, Hamren, for kind information.
- 4. The Notice board of DLSA, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

Office file.

2 8 MAK 4943 District & Sessions Judge-cum-

Chairman

District Legal Services Authority

District and Sessions Judge

Cum

airman, District Legal Service Authority West Karbi Anglong, Hamren